Summit County Board of Elections, a nominating petition and a petition requiring signatures of 
registered electors as follows: not less than fifty (50) nor more than one-hundred fifty (150) for the 
office of Ward Councilmember; not less than seventy-five (75) nor more than two-hundred twenty-
five (225) for the office of Councilmember At Large; and, not less than one-hundred fifty (150) 
nor more than three-hundred fifty (350) for the office of Mayor. 

Such petitions may contain the names and addresses of five (5) registered electors of the 
Municipality designated in advance by the candidate as a nominating committee.